1%

N

’

s

* OFFFICE OF THEsDISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
No.D.CK/D.E/2017/ /57 - Dated: 4 5//a 2017.

BPPRA ’IN}/VAND DIARY
NO:.. '2 +] ({ g

DATED: T/ ~/O ~ (-

i

To,

SUBJECT:-

The Director (C‘ B) )
Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority

-Goverenment of Sindh

Karachi.

SUBMISSION OF BID EVALUATION REPORT / EVALUTAION

CRITERIA FROM MINUTES OF MEETING ATTENDENCE SHEET /

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF NIT NUMBER / TENDER NOTICE -

NO.DCK/D.E/2017/ 1085 DATED _26-09-2017 . OPEN _ON _17-10-2017

SERIAL NO. 2 L\ TY) .
< S

Please find enclosed herewith Bid Evaluation report/Evaluation Criteria form /

Minutes of Meeting / Attendance Sheet / Comparative Statement for (06 Nos) development

works which were invited through SPPRA website.

AN

DISTRICT ENGINEER
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI.




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
NoD.CK/D.E/__// 56 no17 Dated:i?ﬁﬂ/;a/;.

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 17-10-2017

I- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E ., D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E/1085 / 2017,
dated 26-09-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement
Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer.,,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East)

3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

i- The tender received on dated 17-10-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.
ii- The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.

iii-  The tender was opened on 17-10-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening
sl eatiR b=

Committee.
4- The committee was informed that 11 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding
documents upto dated 17-10-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 16-10-2017 in the office of Distn t Engineer, District Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muhammad Majik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Aplsas(Member) Mr. F%mood ill (Chairman)

Accounts Officer/ Execyfive Engineer \ District Engineer
District Council Karaghi M.C ( East) istrict Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)




5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

(Page No.2)

Sr.No/ ..
“ | Work Name of Firms Runldng in Remarks
Niinber Term of Cost
01 M/S Pervaiz Ahmed Enterprises 1" Lowest ) i Accgpu;i ]
- | M/S Habib Enterprise 2" Lowest _Highest Rejected
|- | M/S Kamal Construction 3% Lowest lligti;{éiectcd
02 | M/S New Balochistan Construction Company 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S Al Faiz Construction Company 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
03 M/S Al Faiz Construction Company 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S Dynamic Electric Company 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
- M/S Yasrab Construction Company 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
04 M/S Habib Enterprise 1" Lowest —"T—_ ' ;\:c:;:pied
- M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2" Lowest Highest chccch
- M/S Noorani Construction & General Order 3
. Supplier Lowedt i Highest Rejected
05 M/S Kamal Construction I Lowest Accepted
- M/S Zeerak Associates 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Pervaiz Ahmed Enterprise 3 Lowest Highest Rejected
___ 06 M/S Zeerak Associates 1" Lowest ;7 Mccpi‘g&‘i N
| M/S Hi Tech Enterprise 2" Lowest | Highest Rejected |
M/S AI Faiz Construction Company 3" Lowest Highest Rejected

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing

arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for

eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was

recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective

tender.

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

Mr.Khan Muhammad
Accounts Offic
District Council Kagdchi

lik (Member)

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C ( East)

Mr. Fazal Mehm

lell ict Engineer
lslru,l Council Karachi

Glll (Chairman)



‘

-

Sr.N
&

&2

r3
by

~

63

=~

S
~N2 N

Mr.Khan Muhammad Ma ikAMember)
Accounts Officgr

District Council Karachi

ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.LT. Ref No. D.C.K / D.E /1085

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Dated 26-09-2107

Dated of opening: - 17-10-2017.
0_.—_ ;am; of Fiirmi - Sig;ature
m,s ldamal_ Cm’l&'fﬁmhmﬂ o /’7,,,;
_mlj PMVML A’I/VV\.I.e{ ,"V)’F'?r‘é'd
rfs Habib Bofepae |
P New Bapehiilin donst 49 - !
&’

/77/1 yﬂ.fwt 7
/- 0‘/“‘”’“ Eeetri o

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr Fazal

W
‘__\L-
mood Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer
District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No. 1085) opening 17-10-2017.

1 Name of Procuring Agency District Councﬂ Karachi
] Tendel Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer /2017 /1085 Dated 26- 09- 2017‘
Tender Descr 1pt|0n/’ndmc Of Wor}\ P/1. Water Sl.lpp]y line at Allah Bux Sorbani Jokhio (rOth
3 / item UC Darsano Chano
4 | Method of Procurement B ___Single_—Stagc (one_é_ﬁ'v_é'l'ag)' _- -
5 | Tender Published: | Through SPPRA website -
6 _l_o_tal Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos S -
7 | Total Bids Received ) 03 Nos - -
3  Technical Bid Opening date N/A
| (if applicable): o o S
9 N'o. ofB.|d technically qualified N/A
_ (if applicable) B
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 17-10-2017 - - o
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
S.No Name of Firm Cost offered ﬁatnclf_:_:f Comparison with :}::50: ¥ fo; Remarlis
o or Bidder by the Bidder Estimated cost ] o S
- _ of cost o | rejection A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
M/S Pervaiz Ahmed 1 Substantially
I | Enterprises | 9,97388/= | Lowest 19% Above Responsive | o
2 | FA/S Habib Enterprise 2" Substantially
9.,98.646/~ Lowest 19.15% Above Responsive
: ORI ... i i L 2 - [N
5 3
’ ? /Slsﬁilcg?cin Lowest e
.(_)1 T 9,99.065/= i 19.20% Above | Responsive | -

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Pervaiz

Ahmed Enterprises declared has the\ lowest responsive bidder by the committee and

N\

e The E.E concerned for complian
recommended for awarding contractjto the bidder.
Mr.Khan Muhamm alik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)

Accounts Offjcer
District CouncifKarachi

Mr. }%hmood Gill (Chairman)

‘u ict Engineer
1911 ict Council Karachi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)




Eligibility

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Name of Work P/L Water Supply line at Allah Bux Sorbani Jokhio Goth UC Darsano Chano

/ Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 01) (niT-06 Works)

Tender Notice No.1085 opening date 17-10-2017

Sr; M/S Pervaiz
N ' Eligibility Criteria Ahmed M/S Habib Enterprise
B & Enterprises -
s (BRI Available Available
% | | et e TResetmtan. - 1 .
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA
Ve Pt Tay
3. | Professional Tax NA NA
4 |Registration certificate
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mlmn‘mm }'l\fe year’s Yes Vel
experience of relevant field.
6 lLlrnO\"er of at least last Available Available
three years
7 Required Bid Security is Available Availabsli
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
8 stamped by th? authorized s Yes
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
9 Qualified / Disqualified Quah'\ﬁed Qualified

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member)

Accounts Offiger

District Council Karachi

Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member)

Executive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

\

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
District Engineer
District Council Karachi

M/S Kamal
Construction

Available

N.A

N.a

Available

Available

Available

Yes

Qualified




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.I.T 06 Works. (Tender notice No 1085) open on 17-10-2017.

SUBJECT:- P/L. Water Supply line at Allah Bux Sorbani Jokhio Goth UC Darsano Chano

i
g |
:; : Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| | Costof Schedule Rs 8.38.142/= Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder . Comparison with | Cost offered
| Add20% Above except item on 4&5  Rs 1.60.374/= | Schedule cost __ by the Bidder
Rs 9,98.516/- g |
i I | M/S Pervaiz Ahmed Enterprises i
19% Above  9,97,388/=
| Total Estimate Cost " Rs 9,98,516/= B \ . _
. 2| M/S Habib Enterprise ;
g L ! 19.15% Above 9,98,646/= |
| 3 M/S Kamal Construction i }
| 1092004 A hove | o0 nacee |
Sl B =] 1.7/ PP AV ar A ' i g \ll\_\:_\:" _‘l 7:{ ﬁi)iil
‘ Total Estimate Cost./ PC Cost Rs 9,98,516/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
w | Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 9,98,516/=
| Amount of Offer Rate [tem Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.97.388/=
Difference:- RS 1,128/=
- Rs 1,128/= x100= 0.11% Below

' Rs 9,98,516/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S &rvaiz Ahmed Enterprises at @19% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest
in competition. If approved the work order may be issued dfter the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-201 ended-2013.

\
Mr. Khan Muhammgad Malik(Member) Mr. Tauqgeer Akbas (Member) Mr. Fa%lmnod G “hairman)

AccountyOfficer Executive Engineer Y District Effgincer
Distriet Cougttil Karachi D.M.C (East) \/}/I)islrict Council Karachi



|I"-‘

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)

(Tender notice No. 1085) opening 17-10-2017.

‘ 1 | Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 | Tender ReferenceNo | | No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 1085 Dated 26-09-2017
Tender Description/name of Work P/L Water line and Construction of Surface Tank at Nassir Dad
i 3 /item Goth, Imam Bux Goth& Umer Haisho Goth UC Gabo Pat
| 4 _ I\Aelhodmc_)f Procurremcnt 7 Smglg Stajge (pne envcl()p)
5 Icndc:l Published: Through SPPRA website
6 lolal Bld doulmcnls Sold: 03 Nos
7 VgTQEdI B:ds Received B Qs_No_@ ______ -
T
8 echnical Bid O Opemng date N/A
| (if applicable): - o
9 N.o 0fB}d technically qualified N/A
| (ifapplicable) B -
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 Financial Bid Opening date _17_10 2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
S.No Name of Firm Cost offered :?::::_;:E Comparison with ;{::sotns fm;
’ or Bidder by the Bidder Estimated cost SRIONEE
o - | of cost o rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6
'M/S New Balochistan | i 77_7 N o )
Construction 1" Part A 5.40% Above | Substantially
l Company 9,96,621/= | Lowest | Part B 19.85% Above | Responsive
2 M/S Al Faiz
Construction g Part A 5.50% Above | Substantially
Company 9,97,212/ Lowest | Part B 19.90% Above | Responsive
7 Lt e e N Lo
2 e Ej
. EM;M;;:E T Lowest | PartA 5.60% Above | Substantially
e 9,97,802/= - Part B 19.95% Above | Responsive

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S New
Balochistan Construction Company\declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee

and recommended for awarding

Mr.Khan Muhammad
Accounts Officer
District Council Karachi

ik (Member)

Mr.Taugeef'Abbas' (Member)

conlract to the bidder.

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Remarks

Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer

District Council Karachi




v

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 02) (niT-06 Works)

Tender Notice No.1085 opening date 17-10-2017

Name of Work P/L Water line and Construction of Surface Tank at Nassir Dad Goth, Imam Bux Goth& Umer Haisho

Goth UC Gabo Pat

M/S New -
Sr. e o Balochistan M/S Al Faiz M/S Multi Tech
No. Eligibility Criteria Construction Construction Company Enterprise
- Company -
L. |NIN Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N
4 |Registration certificate -
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mnm}mm F 1ve. year’s Vg o Vg
experience of relevant field.
Turnover of at least last . . .
6 ) Available Available Available
three years
7 Besuiied Bid Secutgy 1§ Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
4 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g |Ruslfied/ Duagualied Qualified Qualified Qualified
\ .

Mr.Khan Muhammad Walik (Member)

Accounts Offic

District Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

\fj/'{

AN\
Mr. Fazal Mehntood Giff' (Chairman)

District Engineer
istrict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N.I.T 06 Works. (Tender notice No 1085) open on 17-10-2017.

SUBJECT:- P/L. Water line and Construction of Surface Tank at Nassir Dad Goth, Imam Bux Goth& Umer Haisho Goth UC Gabo Pat

T

S |

No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost : Rate Quoted by the Contractors
|
|
| | Part A Cost of Schedule Rs 3,12.472/= , N . Comparison with Cost offered
' Add10% Above on item 07 Rs 2.891/= e il s Schedule cost by the Bidder
| Add Cartage Rs 15.624/= | M/S New Balochistan Construction |
Rs3.30987 | | ' | Company Part A 5.40% Above
| Part B Cost of Schedule Rs 5,56,759/= | Part B 19.85% Above 9,96,621/= |
i Add20% Above Rs 1.11.352/= ] . i
. Rs 6,68,111/= 2 | M/S Al Faiz Construction Company Part A 5.50% Above | |
4 I'otal Amount A+B Rs 9,99,098/= Part B 19.90% Above I 9,97,212/=
| Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,098/= . . :
| | o e e ’ 3 | M/S Multi Tech Enterprise Part A 5.60% Above
L Part B 19.95% Above | 9,97,802/=
|
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,098/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
L | | Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 9,99,098/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.96.621/=
Difference:- RS 2,477/=
1 Rs 2.477/= x 100 = 0.24% Below
| Rs 9.99,098/= -

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S New Balochistan Construction Company at @ Part A 5.40% Above Part B 19.85% Above the Schedule Cost and being the
lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued afier the compliance of all formalitie} of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Taugeer Algbas (Member) Mr. Famd Gill ((}Iﬁirman)

Executive Engineer @ District Engineer

Die Eag” Ded.




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 1085) opening 17-10-2017.

1 Name of Procuring Agency: | District Council Karachi
| 2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District E£ ngmccr/ 2017/ 1085 Dated 26-09- 2017
Tender Descriatioifmame af Werk Repair / chovatlon, Partition work and construction of
3 / tem P ’ toilet at office of the Chief Medical Officer in the premises
_ | of District Council Karachi
4 Mclh_od of Proc,_m_emcnt | Qm;:,lc Stagc (one envelop)
L. 5 Tender Published: | Through SPPRA website
.6 Total Bid dOEI.IIIlﬂ[q c50[(:1 | 03 Nos
|7 | Total Bids Received 03 Nos B
8 Technical Bid Opening date N/A
- | (ifapplicable): ] - -
9 No. of Bid technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) 7
10 Bid(s) chclcd (Nil)
L 3L _1F mancml Bid Opemng_., date 17-10-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
S.N Name of Firm Cost offered :latn‘l:.ing Comparison with R?asu:s l'u; Remark
W or Bidder ' by the Bidder 2 el Estimated cost REE AR RER SRS
) J ~ of cost - o rejection
1 2 ' 3 4 5 6 7
M/S Al Faiz
| | Construction 1 Substantially
Company | 9,14929/= | Lowest 11.60% Above | Responsive
2 M/ S D)’“al“ic g™ Substantially
Electric Company 9.15,337/ Lowest 11.65% Above Responsive
3 | MSS Yasrab 3"
Construction Lowest Substantially
‘Company | 916567~ | 7 S | 11.80% Above | Responsive

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rhle 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Al Faiz
Construction Company declared has thg lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

bas (Member) Mr.% i i
District Engincer
istrict Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeer
Executiv&Engineer
D.M.C (Last)

Mr.Khan Muhammad
Accounts Office
District Council Karachi

Jalik (Member)




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 03) (NiT-06 Works)

Tender Notice No.1085 opening date 17-10-2017

Name of Work Repair / Renovation, Partition work and construction of toilet at office of the Chief Medical Officer in
the premises of District Council Karachi

Sr. i alens i S Al F:f“z M/S Dynamic Electric M/S Yasrab
Eligibility Criteria Construction )
No. Company Construction Company
| Company
b R Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA & WA
3. |Professional Tax N.A N.A Na
4 |Registration certificate o - - o
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmlrflum Five year’s Yes Yes Vs
experience of relevant field.
6 Tumover_Of Bty Available Available Available
three years
g |Bemied Bid Beeutiyis Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
g stamped by the authorized Yo i ek
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
g |l Diggualifed Qualified Qualified Qualified

Mr.Khan Muhamma

alik (Member)
Accounts Offiger

District Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

AN

Mr. Fazal Mehmood
_ District Engineer
istrict Council Karachi

e

ill (Chairman)



- DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
. Work No-03 N.L'T 06 Works. (Tender notice No 1085) open on 17-10-2017.

SUBJECT :- Repair / Renovaton, Partition work and construction of toilet at office of the Chief Medical Officer in the premises of
District Council Karachi

1
::) : Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost | Rate Quoted by the Contractors
& — T , . .
| Cost of Schedule Rs 8,19,827/ | | srNo | Name of Firm or Bidder Comparison with bCOSt offered
Add10% Above exceptitem no 22 t0 26 & 32 Rs 71,820/= | | | Schedule cost y the Bidder
Add Cartage Rs 25.000/= | . |
Rs 9.16,647/- | I M/S Al Faiz Construction Company
i ' I : 11.60% Above L 9,14,929/=
i | :
| oMl Estimte C - . . !
| | lotal Estimate Cost Rs 9,16,647/= | ) M/S Dynamic Electric Company
- | 11.65% Above 9,15337/=
| |
g " | ; ! .
‘ ! | 3 M/S Yasrab Construction Compan
I ] pany 11.80% Above 9,16,567/=
| |
i | ‘
L |
J
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,16,647/= | Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
| | Amount of Estimated / PC Cost ~- Rs 9,16,647/=
| Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,14.929/=
| Difference:- RS 1,718/=
|
' Rs 1.718/= x100= 0.18% Below

' Rs 9,16,647/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/SXI Faiz Construction Company at @11.60% Above the Schedule Cost and being the
lowest in competition. 1f approved the work order may bd\issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhamnyag' Malik(Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmoo I (Chairman)

Accounts (Ifficer Executive Engineer District Engincer
Karachi D.MVLC (East) strict Council Karachi

District Coun



S.No

(§S]

(5]

w2

hode

(= B -

10
11

M/S Noorani

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency:
Tender Reference No

Tender Description/name of Work
/ item

Method of Procurement
Tender Published:

l: otal Bld _doc_q@icrhrts Sold:
Total Bids Received
Technical Bid Opening date
| (ifapplicable):

(if applicable)

Bid(s) Rejected
Financial Bid Opening date

1. Bid Evaluation Report:

Name of Firm i Cost offered
or Bidder by the Bidder

2 3
M/S Habib '
Enterprise 9,97,598/=
M/S Multi Tech
Enterprise 9,98,026/

Construction &
General Order
Supplier | 998712/

No. of Bid technically qualified |

(Work No. 04)
(Tender notice No. 1085) opening 17-10-2017.

District Council Karachi |
No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 1085 Dated 26-09-2017 |
Construction of Water Storage Tanks at different

Mohallahs of Jogi Goth UC Kharkharo

Single Stage (one envelop)
Through SPPRA website

J03Nos
|O3Nos .
N/A
N/A
(Nil)
17-10-2017
!{anklng Comparison with Reasons for B
in terms s e ) acceptance/ Remarks
Estimated cost < s
of cost i i rejection _
4 5 6 7
I* Substantially
Lowest | 16.40% Above | Responsive
o™ Substantially
Lowest |  16.45% Above | Responsive
3rd
Lot Substantially
M | 16.53% Above | Responsive

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.L concerned for compliance of yule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Habib

Enterprise declared has the lowest res
awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhammad
Accounts Office
District Council Karachi

nsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

e-n/
lik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood GHf (Chairman)
Executive Engincer ) District Engincer
D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
O EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 04) (niT-06 Works)
Tender Notice No.1085 opening date 17-10-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work Construction of Water Storage Tanks at different Mohallahs of Jogi Goth UC Kharkharo

& . . M/S Noorani
s Eligibility Criteria M/S Ha'?lb /S MUIt'.TeCh Construction & General
No Enterprise Enterprise .
o __ OrderSupplier
b (SN Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N.A N.A
3. |Professional Tax NA NA ia
4 |Registration certificate B -
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Minimum Five year’s Yes Vs Vs

experience of relevant field.

g |Tumoverof at least last Asuilable Available Kopuilable
three years

Required Bid Security is

7 , Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized

. person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.

g |[uelified Disqualified Qualifidd Qualified Qualified

Accounts Offic Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council K%achi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi

B\w\
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) ﬁFazal ehmoo;%’ﬁl (Chairman)



. DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

. COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.['T 06 Works. (Tender notice No 1085) open on 17-10-2017.

SUBJECT:- Construction of Water Storage Tanks at different Mohallahs of Jogi Goth UC Kharkharo

:L Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
|
g - o = | [ | T : : - T
| | Costof Schedule Rs 8.57.043/= | Sy ’ 3 ; L Comparison with Cost offered |
Add10% Above Rs 85.704/= | Sr-No | ML B R L Schedule cost by the Bidder ’
Add Cartage Rs 57.000/= '
Rs 9.99.747/- . M/S Habib Enterprise |
3 | 16.40% Above 9,97,598/= |
| o r i
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99.747/= ‘ ; ; ' .
ol stmate tos -2 M/S Multi Tech Enterprise ; .
‘L ; j 16.45% Above 9.98.026/=
! : P . ! T o
. f M/S Noorani Construction & General | =
- Order Supplier ’ 16.53% Above 9.98.712/= |
|
|
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9.99.747/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 9,99,747/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.97.598/=
! Difference:- RS 2,149/=
Rs 2.149/= x 100 = 0.21% Below
Rs 9,99,747/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Habib Enterprise at @16.40% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in
competition. I{'approved the work order may be issued after\the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhammag Malik(Member) Mr. Taugeer Abbas (Member) Amuod ;.nl!(( ‘hairman)

Accounts Officer Executive Engineer District EnGincer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




S.No

[

\

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

1 Name of Procuring A_g_eﬁcy:
Tender Reference No

(3]

/item

Method of Procurement
Tender Published:

Total Bid documents Sold:
Total Bids Received
Technical Bid Opening date
(if applicable): 7

No. of Bid technically qualified
~(if applicable)

Bid(s) Rejected

FFinancial Bid Opening date

o W

= - M-

10
11

1. _Bid Evaluation Report:

Name of Firm Cost offered

or Bidder
2

M/S Kamal
Construction
| M/S Zeerak
Associates

3

9,91,176/=

| 9.92.005/
M/S Pervaiz Ahmed
Enterprise

| 9.92.834/

The all concerned bidder are

Bid Evaluation Report

Tender Description/name of Work

by the Bidder

(Work No. 05)

(Tender notice No. 1085) opening 17-10-2017.

| District Council Karachi
| No. D.C.K/ District Engineer /

UC Mai Gari

‘ Single Stage (one envelop)
Through SPPRA website
03 Nos

03 Nos

N/A

N/A

;ﬁ(NiI)

17-10-2017

R-ﬁ'nik‘ing T
in terms
of cost

4

]st
Lowest

Comparison with
Estimated cost

S—

19.60% Above

~nd

L.owest

Aand
|

19.70% Above

Lowest

19.80% Above

being informed accordingly.

2017/ 1085 Dated 26-09-2017

P/L Water Supply line at Hub Nallah to Rasool Bux Goth

Reasons for

acceptance/ Remarks
~rejection B
6 7

Substantially
Responsive

Substantially

Responsive

Substantially
Responsive

The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Kamal

Construction declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committec and recommended

L]
L]
for awarding contract to the bidder. \
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member)

Accounts Officer
District Council Karacl

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. FazaléMe\mood Gill {TChairman)

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

&

District Engineer
Jistrict Council Karachi




|

3 DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
® EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 05) (niT-06 Works)
Tender Notice No.1085 opening date 17-10-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work P/L Water Supply line at Hub Nallah to Rasool Bux Goth UC Mai Gari

Sr. v " M/S Kamal . M/S Pervaiz Ahmed
No. Eligibility Criteria Constiiatisn M/S Zeerak Associates Eiterpilie
b pNEN Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA KA
3. |Professional Tax NA KA Na
4 Registration certificate : ]
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 | M,mm_]um I-n:c. year’s Ves Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.
§ | oneNeretgbivastladt Available Available Available
three years
g [Riqiiied B Seoaritys Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
g stamped by the authorized Yes Yes Yes
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
g [Sestitied/Disqnaiiticd Qualifie Qualified Qualified
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Officer/\ Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N [T 06 Works. (Tender notice No 1085) open on 17-10-2017.

SUBJECT:- P/L. Water Supply line at Hub Nallah to Rasool Bux Goth UC Mai Gari

\
{ :; ‘ Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
No | ‘
|
i | Cost of Schedule ‘ Rs 8,28,743/= SrNo | T m— Comparison with Cost offered
| Add20% Above except item no 4 Rs 1.64,248/= | : | Schedule cost .[ by the Bidder
' Rs 9,92,991/= |
‘ | I | M/S Kamal Construction | ;
19.60% Above 9,91,176/=
|
‘ Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,92,991/= 2 | M/S Zeerak Associates !
| ; 19.70% Above 9.92,005/=
| [ ‘ | ‘
! 3 M/S Pervaiz Ahmed Enterprise
i‘ | | | | 19.80% Above | 9.92,834/=
| |
I Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,92,991/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
? Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 9,92,991/=
- Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.91.176/=
Difference:- RS 1,815/=
Rs 1,815/= x 100= 0.18% Below
Rs 9,92,991/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Kamal Construction _at @19.60% Above
be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

he Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. [f approved the work order may

A

Mr. Khan Muhammad Alalik(Member) Mr. Taugeer £bbas (Member) Mpr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (€
Accounts Of

er Executive Engincer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi

Irman)



S.No

(%]

10
11

e -] \}‘G\‘UI'JR L S N

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Aﬂc,m,)
| ]endcr Reicrencc No

Tender Description/name of Work
/ item

Method of Procurement

Tender Published:

| Total Bid documcnts Sold
Total B:ds Recelved

Technical Bid Opening date

(if applicable):

(if applicable)
Bid(s) Rejected
Financial Bid Opening date

1. Bid Evaluation Report:

No. of Bid technically qualified

(Work No. 06)
(Tender notice No. 1085) opening 17-10-2017.

| District Council Karachi

| No.D.CK/ Dlslrlct E ngmccr/ZO]?/ 1085 DdlCd 26-09-2017

Motor able Katcha/Pacca Road at Haji Mehmood Goth
Khairabad & Abdul Rehman Goth UC Mai Ghari

| Single Stage (one envelop)
Through SPPRA website

2

Associates
M/S Hi Tech
Enterprise
M/S Al Faiz
Construction
Company

Name of Firm
or Bidder

M/S Zeerak

Cost offered
by the Bidder
o 3

19,97,194/=

9.98,222/°

9,99,250/

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.L concerned for compliance of rdle 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Zeerak
Associates declared has the lowest respogsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

[03Nos o
03 Nos
N/A
N/A
(Nil)
17-10-2017 .
Ranking [ | Reasons for .
: omparison with ’
in terms : acceptance/ Remarks
Estimated cost o
| _ofcost | rejection
4 5 6 i
™ Substantially
Lowest 3% Below Responsive
2™ Substantially
Lowest 2.90% Below Responsive
SRS
Lot Substantially
Owes 2.80% Below Responsive

awarding contract to the bidder.

Accounts OfTiee
District Council

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gil airman)
Executive Engineer * District Engineer
D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 06) (niT-06 Works)
Tender Notice No.1085 opening date 17-10-2017

Name of Work Motor able Katcha/Pacca Road at Haji Mehmood Goth Khairabad & Abdul Rehman Goth

UC Mai Ghari
Sr. 4 ns . M/S Zeerak . . M/S Al Faiz
No. Eligibility Criteria Rk M/S Hi Tech Enterprise Construction Company
(NN Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
3. |Professional Tax N.A NA N
'74 Registration certificate - N
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 anpum Five year’s Yes Ves Yes
experience of relevant field.
g | (o e Available Available Available
three years
g |Required Bid Security 18 Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
g stamped by the authorized Yes Yes Yes
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
g (| Sealitied ) Disqualiied Qualified \ Qualified Qualified

\

Mr.Khan Muhammad falik (Member)

Accounts Offic

District Council Karachi

Mr.TaugeerAbbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

/w P
Mr. Fazal Mehlimood Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer
istrict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-06 N.I.T 06 Works. (Tender notice No 1085) open on 17-10-2017.

SUBJECT:- Motor able Katcha/Pacca Road at Haji Mehmood Goth Khairabad & Abdul Rehman Goth UC Mai Ghari

No | Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost

Rate Quoted by the Contractors

1 .
i | | Costof Schedule

Rs 10,28.035/=

Comparison with

Cost offered

| Less7% Below in item no 3 Rs 29.090/= - | RSN T Vo e Schedule cost by the Bidder ‘
| Rs 9,98,940/= | | |
“ I | M/S Zeerak Associates ; i
| 1 - . 3% Below | 997,194= |
| Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,98,940/= ‘ L ;
‘ ‘ ‘1 2 | M/S Hi Tech Enterprise |
! | | 2.90% Below | 998222/ | |
| | '
! 3 | M/S Al Faiz Construction Company
| 2.80% Below 9,99,250/=
‘ — _—
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,98,940/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 9,98,940/=
| Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.97.194/=
Difference:- RS 1,746/=

Rs 1,746/= x 100 = 0.17% Below

| Rs 9,98,940/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Zeerak Associates at @ 3% Below the g.‘hcdulc Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be

issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

District Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeer £bbas (M
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr. Fazal Mechmood Gill (Chairman)
District Engincer
District Council Karachi



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22

